
SWAMI RAMANAND TEERTH MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY,NANDED. 
EXAMINATION PROGRAMME 

B.Com. II, IV Semester (MCQ Pattern)  Winter Examination – 2014 
The Examination shall be held on days & dates mentioned below all Centres simultaneously. 

 
Time:  II Semester  :  10.00 a.m. to 11.00 a.m. 
           IV Semester :  02.00 p.m. to 03.00 p.m. 
Sr. 
No. 

Subject & Paper No.           Day & Date Sr 
NO 

Subject & Paper No.           Day & Date 

TUESDAY 11.11.2014 
 
 
01 

 
B.Com. II Semester 
Financial Accounting – II  

 
 
02 

 
B.Com. IV Semester 
Corporate Financial  Accounting   

WEDNESDAY 12.11.2014 
 
 
 
 
03 
04 
05 
06 
07 
08 
09 
10 
 
11 
12 
13 
14 

 
B.Com. II Semester 
SECOND LANGUAGE 
(10.00 a.m. to 11.00 a.m.) 
(20) Hindi  
(21) Marathi  
(22) Urdu  
(23) Sanskrit  
(24) Pali  
(25) Additional English  
(26) Kannada  
(27) Russian  
                         OR 
Foreign Trade – III                     OR 
Tax Producer and Practice -III   OR 
Computer Application – III        OR 
Banking & Insurance – III  

 
 
15 
 
 
 

 
B.Com. IV Semester 
(28) English (Compulsory)  
(02.00 p.m. to 03.00p.m ) 
 

THURSDAY 13.11.2014 
 
 
16 
 

 
B.Com. II Semester 
(29) English (Compulsory)  
(10.00 a.m. to 11.00 a.m.) 
 

 
 
 
 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

 
B.Com. IV Semester 
SECOND LANGUAGE 
(02.00 p.m. to 03.00p.m ) 
 (30) Hindi  
(31) Marathi  
(32) Urdu  
(33) Sanskrit  
(34) Pali  
(35) Additional English  
(36) Kannada  
(37) Russian  



 
25 
 
26 
 
27 

                         OR 
Foreign Trade – VII   
                         OR 
Tax Producer and Practice – VII   
                         OR 
Computer Application – VII   
 

FRIDAY 14.11.2014 
 
 
28 

 
B.Com. II Semester 
Business Mathematics & Statistics   
 
 

 
 
29 
 

 
B.Com. IV Semester 
Advance Cost Accounting  

SATURDAY 15.11.2014 
 
 
30 
 

 
B.Com. II Semester 
Business Communications – II 
 

 
 
31 
 

 
B.Com. IV Semester 
Retail Management  

MONDAY 17.11.2014 
 
 
32 

 
B.Com. II Semester 
Business Economics – II      

 
 
33 
 

 
B.Com. IV Semester 
Banking & Finance – II  
 

TUESDAY 18.11.2014 
 
 
34 
 
35 
 
36 
 
37 
 
38 

 
B.Com. II Semester 
Tally  
         OR 
Foreign Trade – IV  
         OR 
Tax Producer and Practice – IV      
         OR    
Computer Application – IV  
         OR 
Banking & Insurance – IV 

 
 
39 
 
40 
 
41 
 
42 
 

 
B.Com. IV Semester 
Taxation   
           OR 
Foreign Trade – VIII   
            OR 
Tax Producer and Practice – VIII   
            OR 
Computer Application – VIII   
 

WEDNESDAY 19.11.2014 
 
 
136 
 

 
B.Com. II Semester 
Corporate Law   
(For Backlog Students only)     

 
 
43 
 

 
B.Com. IV Semester 
Recent Trend in Insurance    
 
 
 

 CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
 



SWAMI RAMANAND TEERTH MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY,NANDED. 
EXAMINATION PROGRAMME 

B.Com.  VI Semester Winter Examination 2014 
The Examination shall be held on days & dates mentioned below all Centres simultaneously. 

Time:  VI Semester  : Theory   : 10.00 a.m. to 12.noon           
Sr. 
No. 

Morning Session 10:00 am to 01:00 p.m. 
Subject & Paper No.                  Day & Date  

Sr. 
No. 

Evening Session 02:00 pm to 05:00 p.m. 
Subject & Paper No. 

TUESDAY 11.11.2014 
 
44 

B.Com. VI Semester 
Advanced Accounting& Auditing – II  

 
 
 

 
 
 

WEDNESDAY 12.11.2014 
 
45 

B.Com. VI Semester 
Management Accounting  – II 

 
 
 

 

THURSDAY 13.11.2014 
 
46 

B.Com. VI Semester 
Economic Development & Planning in 
India  – II 

  

FRIDAY 14.11.2014 
 
47 
 

B.Com. VI Semester 
Business Regulatory Framework – II 

  
 

SATURDAY 15.11.2014 
 
48 
 
49 
 
50 
 
 
 
51 
 
52 
 
53 
 
54 
 
55 
 
 
56 

B.Com. VI Semester 
Income Tax Law & Practice - II    
                                  OR 
Human Resource Management - II 
                                  OR 
E-Commerce (Legal Framework & 
Technology)  –III   
                               OR 
E-Banking & Accounting - II 
                                 OR 
Co-Operation – II 
                                 OR 
Travel – II 
                                OR 
Foreign Trade – XI (Export 
Documentation)  
                              OR 
Tax Procedure & practice XI 
( Income Tax Producer and Practice – II)      
                     OR 
Computer Application – XI ( web page Designing) 

  



SWAMI RAMANAND TEERTH MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY,NANDED. 
EXAMINATION PROGRAMME 

B.Com. I , III & V Semester Winter Exam – 2014 
The Examination shall be held on days & dates mentioned below all Centres simultaneously. 

 
B.Com I Semester – Theory + MCQ Pattern – Time:  10.00 am to 10.30 am – MCQ 
                                                                         - Time:  10.30 am to 12.30 pm – Theory  
B.Com III Semester – MCQ Pattern               - Time:  02.00 p.m.   to   03.00 p.m. 
B.Com V Semester -  Theory Pattern              - Time:  10.00 am to 12.00 noon 
 
Sr. 
No. 

Subject & Paper No.           Day & Date Sr. 
No.

Subject & Paper No.            

TUESDAY 25.11.2014 
 
 
66 

 
B.Com. I Semester 
Financial Accounting  

 
 
67

 
B.Com. III Semester 
Corporate Accounting -I 

WEDNESDAY 26.11.2014 
 
 
68 

 
B.Com. I Semester 
Fundamentals of Statistics  
 

 
 
 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
 
77 
 
 

78 
 
 
 

79 
 
80 

 
B.Com. III Semester 
SECOND LANGUAGE- 02.00 pm to 03.00pm 
( 372) Hindi  
( 373) Marathi  
(374) Urdu  
( 375) Sanskrit  
( 376) Pali  
( 377) Additional English  
(378 ) Kannada  
(379 ) Russian  
                         OR 
Foreign Trade – V  
                         OR 

Tax Producer and Practice – V 
                          OR 

Computer Application – V   
                          OR 
Banking & Insurance - V 

THURSDAY 27.11.2014 
 
 
 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
 

 
B.Com. I Semester 
SECOND LANGUAGES             
(380) Hindi  
(381) Marathi  
(382) Urdu  
(383) Sanskrit  
(384) Pali  
(385) Add. English  
(386) Kannada  
(387) Russian  
 

 
 
93 

 
B.Com. III Semester 
(388) English (Compulsory)  
02.00 pm to 03.00pm 



 
89 
 
90 
 
91 
 
92 

                  OR 
Foreign Trade – I 
                  OR 
Tax Producer and Practice – I                  
                  OR 
Computer Application – I   
                  OR 
Banking & Insurance-I 
 

 
Sr. 
No. 

Subject & Paper No.           Day & Date Sr. 
No.

Subject & Paper No.            

FRIDAY 28.11.2014 
 
 
94 

 
B.Com. I Semester 
 (389) English (Compulsory) 
 
 

 
 
95 

 
B.Com. III Semester 
Cost Accounting-I 
  

SATURDAY 29.11.2014 
 
 
96 

 
B.Com. I Semester 
Business Communication   
 

 
 
97 
 

 
B.Com. III Semester 
Principles of Business Management -I 
 

MONDAY 01.12.2014 
 
 
98 

 
B.Com. I Semester 
Business Economics     
     

 
 
99 

 
B.Com. III Semester 
Banking & Finance-I 
 
 

TUESDAY 02.12.2014 
 
 
100 
 
101 
 
102 
 
103 
 
104 

 
B.Com. I Semester 
Compute For Business   
          OR 
Foreign Trade – II   
          OR 
Tax Producer and Practice – II                
          OR 
Computer Application – II  
           OR 
Banking & Insurance – II 

 
 
105 
 
106 
 
107 
 
108 
 
109 

 
B.Com. III Semester 
Income Tax - I   
          OR  
Foreign Trade – VI   
          OR 
Tax Producer and Practice – VI   
           OR 
Computer Application – VI   
            OR 
Banking & Insurance - VI 

WEDNESDAY 03.12.2014 
 
 
110 

 
B.Com. I Semester 
Business  Environment  
(As Par Old Syllabus) 
 

 
 
111 

 
B.Com. III Semester 
Corporate Law 
 



SWAMI RAMANAND TEERTH MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY,NANDED. 
EXAMINATION PROGRAMME 

B.Com. V Semester Winter Examination 2014 
The Examination shall be held on days & dates mentioned below all Centres simultaneously. 

 
Time:  V  Semester  : Theory   : 10.00 a.m. to 12.noon                             
Sr. 
No. 

Subject & Paper No.           Day & Date Sr. 
No.

Subject & Paper No.            

THURSDAY  04.12.2014 
 
 
114 

 
B.Com. V Semester 
(174) Environmental Study 
(Compulsory) 
(10:00a.m. to 12:00 a.m.) 

  

FRIDAY 05.12.2014 
 
 
115 

 
B.Com. V Semester 
Advanced Accounting& Auditing – I   

  

MONDAY 08.12.2014 
 
 
116 

 
B.Com. V Semester 
Management Accounting  – I 

  

TUESDAY 09.12.2014 
 
 
117 

 
B.Com. V Semester 
Economic Development & Planning in 
India  – I 

  

WEDNESDAY 10.12.2014 
 
 
118 

 
B.Com. V Semester 
Business Regulatory Framework – I  
 

  

THURSDAY 11.12.2014 
 
119 
 
120 
 
121 
 
 
122 

B.Com. V Semester 
Income Tax Law & Practice - I    
                                  OR 
Human Resource Management - I 
                                  OR 
E-Commerce (Fundamentals & 
Applications)–I 
                                 OR 
E-Banking & Accounting - I 

  



 
123 
 
124 
 
125 
 
126 
 
 
127 

                                 OR 
Co-Operation – I 
                                 OR 
Travel – I 
                                OR 
Foreign Trade – IX  (Export Procedure) 
                              OR 
Tax Procedure & practice IX 
( Income Tax procedure& Practice – I)     
                            OR 
Computer Application – IX  
(Programming in V.B 6.0) 

FRIDAY 12.12.2014 
 
128 
 
129 
 
130 
 
131 
 
132 
 
133 
 
 
134 
 
135 
 
 
 
136 
 

B.Com. V Semester 
 M-VAT and Service Tax - I    
                                  OR 
Marketing Management - I 
                                  OR 
E-Commerce(Business to Consumers)II 
                                 OR 
E-Insurance  & Accounting - I 
                                 OR 
Rural Development – I 
                                 OR 
Tourism – I 
                                OR 
 
Foreign Trade –  (Marketing Logistics) 
- X 
                              OR 
Tax Procedure & practice X 
(M vat and service tax procedure & 
practice – I)             
                               OR 
Computer Application X 
(Computer networking &Internet ) 
 
 

  

  



SWAMI RAMANAND TEERTH MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY,NANDED. 
EXAMINATION PROGRAMME 

B.B.A. V Semester  Winter Examination 2014 
The Examination shall be held on days & dates mentioned below 

From 10.00 a.m. to 12.00 noon  at all Centres simultaneously. 
 
Sr. 
No. 

Subject & Paper No.           Day & Date Sr. 
No.

Subject & Paper No.            

THURSDAY  04.12.2014 
 
34 

B.B.A. V Semester 
 (174) Environmental Study 
(Compulsory) 
(10:00a.m. to 12:00 a.m.) 

  

FRIDAY 05.12.2014 
 
35 

B.B.A. V Semester 
Business Taxation – I    

  

MONDAY 08.12.2014 
 
36 

B.B.A. V Semester 
Strategic Management – I 

  

TUESDAY 09.12.2014 
 
37 

B.B.A. V Semester 
Business Laws – I 

  

WEDNESDAY 10.12.2014 
 
38 

B.B.A. V Semester 
Cost & Management Accounting – I      

  

 
THURSDAY 11.12.2014 

 
39 

B.B.A. V Semester 
Web Designing & E-Commerce   
 

  

FRIDAY 12.12.2014 
 
40 

B.B.A. V Semester 
Research Methodology 
 

  

 



THURSDAY 04.12.2014 
 
 
112 
 

 
B.Com. I Semester 
Business  Regulatory Framework  
(As Par Old Syllabus) 
 

 
 
113 

 
B.Com. III Semester 
Business Statistics  
(As Par Old Syllabus) 
 

FRIDAY 05.12.2014 
  

 
 
 
137 

 
B.Com. III Semester 
Fundamental of Insurance 
(As Par Old Syllabus) 
 
               CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

 



MONDAY 17.11.2014 
 
57 
 
58 
 
59 
 
 
60 
 
61 
 
62 
 
63 
 
 
64 
 
 
 
65 

B.Com. VI Semester 
 M-VAT and Service Tax - II    
                                  OR 
Marketing Management - II 
                                  OR 
E-Commerce(Marketing & Internet 
Advertising) IV                                  
OR 
E-Insurance  & Accounting - II 
                                 OR 
Rural Development – II 
                                 OR 
Tourism – II 
                                OR 
Foreign Trade –XII (International 
Transportation) 
                     OR 
Tax Procedure & practice XII 
(M-vat and service tax procedure & 
practice-II)            
                               OR 
Computer Application – XII  
( E commerce) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
               CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

 



SWAMI RAMANAND TEERTH MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY,NANDED. 
EXAMINATION PROGRAMME 

B.B.A. I, III Semester - Winter Examination – 2014 
The Examination shall be held on days & dates mentioned below all Centres simultaneously. 

B.B.A. I Semester – Theory + MCQ Pattern – Time:  10.00 am to 10.30 am – MCQ 
                                                                         - Time:  10.30 am to 12.30 pm – Theory  
B. B.A. III Semester – MCQ Pattern              - Time:  02.00 p.m.   to   03.00 p.m. 
B. B.A. V Semester -  Theory Pattern             - Time:  10.00 am to 12.00 noon 
 
Sr. 
No. 

Subject & Paper No.                   Day & Date Sr. 
No.

Subject & Paper No.   

TUESDAY  25.11.2014 
 
 
20 

 
B.B.A. I Semester 
Communication Skill in English – I   
 

 
 
21 

 
B.B.A. III Semester 
Marketing Management – I   

WEDNESDAY  26.11.2014 
 
 
22 

 
B.B.A. I Semester 
Business Accounting – I  
 

 
 
23 

 
B.B.A. III Semester 
Retail Management – I   

THURSDAY  27.11.2014 
 
 
24 

 
B.B.A. I Semester 
Business Economics – I  
 

 
 
25 

 
B.B.A. III Semester 
Production and Operations Management – I    

FRIDAY  28.11.2014 
 
 
26 
 

 
B.B.A. I Semester 
Principles of Management – I   
  

 
 
27 

 
B.B.A. III Semester 
Computer Application – I  

SATURDAY  29.11.2014 
 
 
28 
 
 

 
B.B.A. I Semester 
Business Mathematics &         
Statistics – I     

 
 
29 
 

 
B.B.A. III Semester 
Human Resource Management – I        

MONDAY  01.12.2014 
 
 
30 
 

 
B.B.A. I Semester 
Business Environment – I  

 
 
31 

 
B.B.A. III Semester 
Financial Management – I   

TUESDAY  02.12.2014 
 
 
32 
 

 
B.B.A. I Semester 
Growth & Structure of Industries – I   

 
 
33 

 
B.B.A. III Semester 
Advanced Business Accounting – I  

 



SWAMI RAMANAND TEERTH MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY,NANDED. 
EXAMINATION PROGRAMME 

B.B.A. II, IV Semester (MCQ Pattern) Winter Examination – 2014 
The Examination shall be held on days & dates mentioned below all Centres simultaneously. 

Time:  II Semester  :  10.00 a.m. to 11.00 a.m. 
            IV Semester :  02.00 p.m. to 03.00 p.m. 
Sr. 
No. 

Subject & Paper No.                   Day & 
Date 

 Subject & Paper No.                    

TUESDAY 11.11.2014 
 
 
01 

 
B.B.A. II Semester 
Communication Skill in English – II   
 

 
 
02 

 
B.B.A. IV Semester 
Marketing Management – II   

WEDNESDAY 12.11.2014 
 
 
03 

 
B.B.A. II Semester 
Business Accounting – II  

 
 
04 

 
B.B.A. IV Semester 
Retail Management – II   
 

THURSDAY 13.11.2014 
 
 
05 
 

 
B.B.A. II Semester 
Indian Economic Development – II   

 
 
06 
 

 
B.B.A. IV Semester 
Production and Operations Management – II    

FRIDAY 14.11.2014 
 
 
07 
 

 
B.B.A. II Semester 
Principles of Management – II   
 

 
 
08 
 

 
B.B.A. IV Semester 
Computer Application – II  

SATURDAY 15.11.2014 
 
 
09 
 

 
B.B.A. II Semester 
Business Mathematics & Statistics – II    

 
 
10 
 

 
B.B.A. IV Semester 
Human Resource Management – II        

MONDAY 17.11.2014 
 
 
11 
 

 
B.B.A. II Semester 
Business Environment – II  

 
 
12 

 
B.B.A. IV Semester 
Financial Management – II  
 

TUESDAY 18 11.2014 
 
 
13 

 
B.B.A. II Semester 
Growth & Structure of Industries – II  
 
 

 
 
14 

 
B.B.A. IV Semester 
Advanced Business Accounting – II  
 
                CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



SWAMI RAMANAND TEERTH MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY,NANDED. 
EXAMINATION PROGRAMME 

B.B.A. VI Semester  Winter Examination 2014 
The Examination shall be held on days & dates mentioned below 

From 10.00 a.m. to 12.00 noon at all Centres simultaneously. 
 
Sr. 
No. 

Morning Session 10:00 am to 01:00 p.m. 
Subject & Paper No.                  Day & Date    

Sr. 
No. 

Evening Session 02:00 pm to 05:00 p.m. 
Subject & Paper No. 

TUESDAY 11.11.2014 
 
15 
 

B.B.A. VI Semester 
Business Taxation – II   

  

WEDNESDAY 12.11.2014 
 
16 
 

B.B.A. VI Semester 
Strategic Management – II 

  

THURSDAY 13.11.2014 
 
17 
 
 

B.B.A. VI Semester 
Business Laws – II    

  

FRIDAY  14.11.2014 
 
18 
 

B.B.A. VI Semester 
Cost & Management Accounting – II      

 
 
 

 
  

SATURDAY  15.11.2014 
 
19 
 

B.B.A. VI Semester 
 Tally 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 
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